Top 10 Vietnam’s Gold Star Award for
Corporate Social Responsibilities.

Gold prize National Quality Award.

Traphaco proudly received the Labor
Hero title.

The only one enterprise to receive
the Wipo award from the World

Intellectual Property Organization.
Won 3rd prize for corporate social

responsibilities to the environment.

Renamed Traphaco
joint stock company,

with diversified business
objectives, to stay relevant to

a new economy.

Set up the first branch in Ho Chi
Minh City. Set up Traphaco Sapa

Limited Liabilities Company with
2 members: Traphaco and Lao Cai

Pharmaceutical Company.

1972 1994

2004

2011

1998

2006

2012

2000

2007

2013

2008

2014

2009

2015

2010

2001 2002

14 15www.traphaco.com.vn ANNUAL REPORT 2015
TRAPhAcO

GENERAL INFORMATION

CHartereD CaPital inCrease ProGression sHareHolDer struCture

durinG THe TerM 2011 – 2015, THe cOMpany cOnducTed 01 bOnus sHare
issuance TO eMpLOyees and 01 sHare issuance TO exisTinG sHareHOLders.
as OF THe currenT MOMenT, THe cOMpany’s cHarTered capiTaL aMOunTs TO
Vnd246,764,330,000.

Timeline of
issuance

Purpose of issuance Chartered capital
before issuance

Chartered capital
increased

Chartered capital
after issuance

T9/2006 Issuance to existing shareholders 9,900,000,000 10,100,000,000 20,000,000,000

T3/2007 Bonus share issuance for employees 20,000,000,000 800,000,000 20,800,000,000

T4/2007
Stock dividend issuance to existing
shareholders

20,800,000,000 41,600,000,000 62,400,000,000

T11/2007
Initial Public Offering, issuance to
existing shareholders, and employees

62,400,000,000 17,600,000,000 80,000,000,000

T12/2008 Bonus share issuance for employees 80,000,000,000 1,585,200,000 81,585,200,000

T10/2009 Issuance to existing shareholders 81,585,200,000 20,396,300,000 101,981,500,000

T4/2010 Issuance to existing shareholders 101,981,500,000 20,395,790,000 122,377,290,000

T12/2010 Bonus share issuance for employees 122,377,290,000 1,020,950,000 123,398,240,000

T9/2013 Issuance to existing shareholders 123,398,240,000 123,366,090,000 246,764,330,000

Shareholders Restricted Unrestricted Total Ownership
(%)

1 2 3 4=2+3 5

I. Significant shareholders 0 1,671,987 1,671,987 6.78%

Board of Directors

Of which:  - Local

  - International

(excluding shares on behalf of institutions)

0

0

0

1,286,619

1,286,619

0

1,286,619

1,286,619

0

5.21%

5.21%

0

Board of Management

(excluding members of the Board of Diretors)
285,360 285,360 1.16%

Board of Inspection 0 26,152 26,152 0.11%

Chief Accountant 0 32,968 32,968 0.13%

Authorized spokesperson 0 40,888 40,888 0.17%

II. Treasury shares 0 3,133 3,133 0.03%

III. Company’s Labor Union 0 22,995,753 23,001,316 93.2%

IV. Other shareholders 5,560 11,713,750 11,719,310 47.49%

1. Local 5,560 2,796,109 2,801,669 11.35%

1.1 Individual 5,560 1,951,563 1,957,123 7.93%

1.2 Institutional
 Of which State:

0
0

8,917,641
8,801,496

8,917,641
8,801,496

36.14%
35.67%

2. Foreign 0 11,282,003 11,282,003 45.71%

2.1 Individual 0 35,567 35,567 0.14%

2.2 Institutional 0 11,246,436  11,246,436 45.58%

Total: 5,560 24,670,873 24,676,433 100%

LIST OF SHAREHOLDERS WITH OWNERSHIP OF ABOVE 5%

No. Shareholder

Identification
number /
Business
Certificate
number

Address Number
of shares

Ownership
(%)

1
State Capital Investment
Corporation

0101992921
117 Tran Duy Hung street, Trung Hoa
Ward Cau Giay district, Hanoi.

8,801,496 35.67

2
VIETNAM AZALEA FUND
LIMITED

CS6153
8 Floor Capital Place Building, 06 Thai Van
Lung, District 1, Ho Chi Minh City

6,167,492 24.99

3 VIETNAM HOLDING LIMITED CS1077

Card Corporate Services Ltd,, Second
Floor, Zephyr House, 122 Mary PO Box
709 GT, George Town, Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands